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Hello everyone, 

Happy Easter time and welcome to the first of the new format Messenger.   

The deacons want to improve the way we share news and prayer requests. The Messenger will be slimmed 

down, produced monthly and will be on the chapel website, can be emailed, and printed copies will also be 

available in the Chapel itself.  This will allow us to be more reactive and merge the prayer requests and the 

service details as well.   

Just the same as the previous format, we want your news, views and stories!  Let us know what interests 

you and what you want to share with others. 

Easter is here       

 Here’s a quick update on what’s happening at The Union Chapel Weston Turville during Easter. 

• 6th Communion. 

• 13th Palm Sunday followed by Passover Lunch.   

• Good Friday: 10:30 am for a time of reflection 

• Easter Day Service: A celebration of new life at 10.30 AM.  

 

Prayer Requests & Prayer Circle 

We have already had some prayer requests for people outside of the chapel 

congregation.  If you have prayer requests, please pass them to any of the deacons. 

Each month the members of the Chapel and some others will appear on the prayer 

diary, but anyone can request immediate prayer for specific people or situations.  If 

you know someone in illness or trouble it is an opportunity to offer concerted prayer 

for them in a non-threatening way.  It is amazing that people outside the church expect 

us to pray and how much they feel supported when we offer to pray for them.   

 

Dates for your Diary 

11th May – Church AGM after church.  Everyone is welcome to come and hear and contribute to decisions 

in the church.  Everyone can take part but only church members can vote.  Please come if you can. 

24th May – Plant sale 

13th July – Church Anniversary  
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Prayer Diary  

07-Apr Mon Yvonne 

08-Apr Tues Claudette 

09-Apr Wed Janet 

10-Apr Thurs Betty 

11-Apr Fri Mary 

12-Apr Sat Susan 

13-Apr Sun Palm Sunday - Mike + Passover Lunch 

14-Apr Mon Rachael 

15-Apr Tues John B 

16-Apr Wed Lindsey 

17-Apr Thurs Gerry - peace and comfort in his illness 

18-Apr Fri Good Friday - Heather 

19-Apr Sat Naomi (Cancer treatment) 

20-Apr Sun Easter - Heather 

21-Apr Mon Monty 

22-Apr Tues Dorothy 

23-Apr Wed Cathy 

24-Apr Thurs Alec Truby 

25-Apr Fri David & Jill 

26-Apr Sat John & Pushpa 

27-Apr Sun Mandi 

28-Apr Mon Gerry & Jayne 

29-Apr Tues Sandra 

30-Apr Wed Isabella - continued improvement 

01-May Thurs Smile Train 

02-May Fri Yvonne 

03-May Sat Claudette 

04-May Sun Heather - Communion  
 

Get Involved 

We meet at 10:30 each Sunday morning and the chapel hall is available for hire at 

other times. We would love to see you there, just for a visit or for longer too.  

Wishing you all a happy Easter 

The Deacons 

 


